

Ajmani International School

AFFILIATED TO C.B.S.E. NEW DELHI (Playgroup - 12th)

- **Q** LRP ROAD, RAJAPUR, LAKHIMPUR-KHERI, 262701, UTTAR-PRADESH Phone: 9565211111, 9918161111
- **M** ajmaniinternationalschool@gmail.com
- 🐡 www.ajmaniinternationalschool.edu.in

Ref. No.: AIS/CBSE/CLUSTER IV (2024-25)

Date: 31/08/2024

INVITATION TO PARTICIPATE IN THE CBSE

CLUSTER IV BASKETBALL (Boys & Girls) TOURNAMENT 2024-25

(24TH SEPTEMBER TO 26TH SEPTEMBER 2024-25)

Dear School Principal

Greetings from Ajmani International School

It gives me immense pleasure to inform you that CBSE has given the opportunity to host CBSE, Cluster IV Basketball (Boys & Girls) from 24TH SEPTEMBER to 26TH SEPTEMBER 2024. In this regard, I would like to invite your school to participate in the event as per CBSE rules. Kindly inform us your intent to participate along with all prescribed annexures (A to G) via EMAIL: ajmaniinternationalschool@gmail.com so as to reach us latest by 15th SEPTEMBER 2024. On the spot and late entry will not be entertained. Offline registration will not be considered.

PRINCE SALUJA Principal

Ajmani International School

Venue LRP ROAD, RAJAPUR, LAKHIMPUR-KHERI, 262701 UTTAR-PRADESH Mob: 9565211111

Location: https://maps.app.goo.gl/4nigQ4kQb2kfpDDn7

Organizing Secretary Mr. Ramakant Verma (8174838984)